THE WORK NUMBER EMPLOYMENT AND SALARY VERIFICATION

Participating Campuses/Departments

Afro-American Museum

Agricultural Labor Relations Board

Air Resources Board

Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Board

Alcoholic Beverage Control

Area Board on Developmental Disabilities

Board of Chiropractic Exams

Board of Corrections

Board of Equalization

Board of Governors of California Community Colleges
Board of Osteopathic Examiners

Boating and Waterways

California Alternative Energy Source Financing Authority
California Conservation Corps

California Debt Advisory Commission

California Debt Limit Allocation Commission
California Department of Tax and Fee Administration
California Department of Technology

California Earthquake Authority

California Education Facilities Authority

California Energy Commission

California Health Facilities Financing Authority
California Industrial Development Finance Advisory Commission
California Institute for Regenerative Medicine
California Integrated Waste Management Board

Agency Codes

317
013
673
022
024
793
620
041
290
364
608
556
321
532,533
318
343
291
695
341
320
535
324
334
162
835
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California Law Revision Commission

California Mortgage Bond and Tax Credit Allocation Committee
California Pollution Control Finance Authority
California Public Employees’ Retirement System
California Public Utilities Commission

California School Finance Authority

California State Lottery Commission

California State Polytech University, Pomona
California State Polytech University, San Luis Obispo
California State University, Bakersfield
California State University, Channel Islands
California State University, Chico

California State University, Dominguez Hills
California State University, Fresno

California State University, Fullerton

California State University, Humboldt

California State University, Los Angeles
California State University, Northridge
California State University, San Bernardino
California State University, Sacramento
California State University, San Francisco
California State University, San Jose

California State University, Sonoma

California Tahoe Conservancy

California Transportation Commission

California Urban Waterfront Area Restoration Financing Authority

Colorado River Board of California
Commission of State Mandates

Commission on California State Government Organization and Economy

434
342
345
275
680
298
358

196, 200, 658, 738, 763, 777, 888, 952
197, 657,737,739, 760, 776, 857, 887, 957
234,273, 649, 724, 730, 762, 899, 940

265,266

208, 212, 659, 725, 740, 764, 889, 943

231

213, 217, 660, 727, 765, 871, 890, 945

651, 728, 731, 742, 851, 881, 946

224,225, 661, 741, 749, 766, 891, 948

233, 654, 669, 729, 734, 751, 854, 884, 950, 962
252, 253, 664, 755, 773, 875, 894, 951

221, 222, 656, 736, 743, 753, 778, 886, 941

245

255, 258, 665, 745, 756, 774, 865, 895, 955

260

219, 667,747,758, 779, 867, 876, 897, 958

357
696
035
036
356
327
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Commission on the Establishment of Academic Content and Performance Standards

Commission on the Status of Women
Commission on Teacher Credentialing
Department of Child Support Services
Department of Conservation
Department of Corrections Administration
Avenal State Prison

Ben Lomand Youth Conservation Camp
California Correctional Center
California Correctional Institution
California Institution for Men
California Institution for Women
California Medical Facility

California Men’s Colony

California Rehabilitation Center
California State Prison, Corcoran
California State Prison, Los Angeles County
California State Prison, Sacramento
California State Prison, Solano
California State Prison, Wasco
Calipatria State Prison

Central California Women’s Facility
Chaderjian School

Chuckawalla Valley State Prison
Correctional Training Facility

Delta Stewardship Council

Deuel Vocational Institution

El Paso De Robles School

Folsom State Prison

303
329
192
817
538

042, 060, 062, 063, 065, 110, 142

026, 033, 047, 190
140

066, 067, 068, 188
052, 054, 055

080, 081, 082

046, 064, 086, 087, 088

076, 077, 966
056, 057, 058, 059
069, 079, 964
073, 084, 085, 187
027, 398, 399
074, 284, 285, 286
075, 674, 675, 676
179, 180, 181, 385
177,178, 191
381, 382, 383, 384
194, 354

028, 034, 392, 500
101, 102, 103, 104
530

105, 106, 107, 108
090, 126, 127
071, 072, 287
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High Desert State Prison

Ironwood State Prison

Kern Valley State Prison

Mule Creek State Prison

North Kern State Prison

Northern California Youth Center
Northern Reception Center

Pelican Bay State Prison

Pleasant Valley State Prison

Preston School of Industry

Richard A McGee Correctional Training Center
RJ Donovan Correctional Facility
Salinas Valley State Prison

San Quentin State Prison

Sierra Conservation Center

Southern Reception Center

Substance Abuse Treatment Facility, Corcoran
Valley State Prison for Women

Ventura Youth Correctional Facility
Youth Conservation Camp

Youth Training School

Department of Developmental Services
Agnews State Hospital

Frank D. Lanterman Hospital
Porterville State Hospital

Sonoma State Hospital

Southern California Facility
Department of Education

School for the Blind

934, 935

444, 445, 969

915, 916

025, 038, 045

182, 183

124,125, 128, 129, 143, 144, 146, 147
111, 119, 120

390, 393, 394

435, 436

130, 131, 132

048

030, 032, 391

936, 937

095, 096, 097, 098
049, 050, 099, 100, 189
113, 114, 122

587, 588, 589

919, 920, 921

135

094, 109, 116, 121, 133, 140, 145
093, 137, 138, 139

473

452, 453

496, 497

515, 516, 522

506, 507

504

174

184

Rev. 2/28/24




Diagnostic Center, Central California
Diagnostic Center, Northern California
Diagnostic Center, Southern California
School for the Deaf, Fremont
School for the Deaf, Riverside
Department of Information Technology
Department of Managed Care
Department of Motor Vehicles
Department of Pesticide Regulation
Emergency Medical Services Authority
Department of State Hospitals

Atascadero State Hospital

Coalinga State Hospital

Metropolitan State Hospital

Napa State Hospital

Patton State Hospital

Vacaville State Hospital

Salinas Valley Psychiatric Program

Employment Development Department

Employment Development Department Unemployment Insurance Appeals Board
Environmental Health Hazard Assessment

Finance

Financial Institutions

Fish and Game

Food and Agriculture
Forestry and Fire Protection
Franchise Tax Board
General Services

Health Care Services

193
199
202
204
170, 205
304
409
525
814
312

455, 456

437

487

480, 481

502

486

488

280, 281, 282, 283, 295, 397
279

811

300

407

565, 566

012,014, 017,018, 019
541, 542, 543, 544

564

306, 307, 308, 330, 331, 716, 717, 718, 719, 720

802, 803, 805, 806, 808
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Housing and Community Development
Industrial Relations

Insurance

Intercity High Speed Rail Commission
Justice

Managed Risk Medical Insurance Board
Museum of Science and Industry
Native American Heritage Commission
Office of Administrative Law

Office of the Chancellor

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
Office of the Inspector General

Parks and Recreation

Parole and Community Services
Personnel Administration

Public Employment Relations Board
Real Estate

Real Estate Appraisers

Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy
Secretary for State and Consumer Services Agency
Secretary of Resources Agency
Secretary of State’s Office

Social Services

State Controller’s Office

State Council on Developmental Disabilities
State Independent Living Council

State Lands Commission

State Teachers Retirement System
State Treasurer’s Office

401

400
412, 413
311
419, 420, 423
443

314

361

305

166

681

297
548, 549
061

363

315

414

417

309

015

534

785

800

051

792

349

340

815

820, 821
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Toxic Substances Control

Transportation

Veterans Affairs

Victims Compensation and Government Claims Board
Water Resources Control Board

Water Resources

810
559, 701, 702, 900-913, 923-932

573,574, 575, 576, 577, 578, 830, 831, 832

040
880
840-844, 846-849

Rev. 2/28/24




