THE WORK NUMBER EMPLOYMENT AND SALARY VERIFICATION

Participating Campuses/Departments	Agency Codes
Afra Amariana Maranas	247
Afro-American Museum	317
Agricultural Labor Relations Board	013
Air Resources Board	673
Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Board	022
Alcoholic Beverage Control	024
Area Board on Developmental Disabilities	793
Board of Chiropractic Exams	620
Board of Corrections	041
Board of Equalization	290
Board of Governors of California Community Colleges	364
Board of Osteopathic Examiners	608
Boating and Waterways	556
California Alternative Energy Source Financing Authority	321
California Conservation Corps	532, 533
California Debt Advisory Commission	318
California Debt Limit Allocation Commission	343
California Department of Tax and Fee Administration	291
California Department of Technology	695
California Earthquake Authority	341
California Education Facilities Authority	320
California Energy Commission	535
California Health Facilities Financing Authority	324
California Industrial Development Finance Advisory Commission	334
California Institute for Regenerative Medicine	162
California Integrated Waste Management Board	835

California Law Revision Commission	434
California Mortgage Bond and Tax Credit Allocation Committee	342
California Pollution Control Finance Authority	345
California Public Employees' Retirement System	275
California Public Utilities Commission	680
California School Finance Authority	298
California State Lottery Commission	358
California State Polytech University, Pomona	196, 200, 658, 738, 763, 777, 888, 952
California State Polytech University, San Luis Obispo	197, 657, 737, 739, 760, 776, 857, 887, 957
California State University, Bakersfield	234, 273, 649, 724, 730, 762, 899, 940
California State University, Channel Islands	265,266
California State University, Chico	208, 212, 659, 725, 740, 764, 889, 943
California State University, Dominguez Hills	231
California State University, Fresno	213, 217, 660, 727, 765, 871, 890, 945
California State University, Fullerton	651, 728, 731, 742, 851, 881, 946
California State University, Humboldt	224, 225, 661, 741, 749, 766, 891, 948
California State University, Los Angeles	233, 654, 669, 729, 734, 751, 854, 884, 950, 962
California State University, Northridge	252, 253, 664, 755, 773, 875, 894, 951
California State University, San Bernardino	221, 222, 656, 736, 743, 753, 778, 886, 941
California State University, Sacramento	245
California State University, San Francisco	255, 258, 665, 745, 756, 774, 865, 895, 955
California State University, San Jose	260
California State University, Sonoma	219, 667, 747, 758, 779, 867, 876, 897, 958
California Tahoe Conservancy	357
California Transportation Commission	696
California Urban Waterfront Area Restoration Financing Authority	035
Colorado River Board of California	036
Commission of State Mandates	356
Commission on California State Government Organization and Economy	327

Commission on the Establishment of Academic Content and Performance Standards	303
Commission on the Status of Women	329
Commission on Teacher Credentialing	192
Department of Child Support Services	817
Department of Conservation	538
Department of Corrections Administration	042, 060, 062, 063, 065, 110, 142
Avenal State Prison	026, 033, 047, 190
Ben Lomand Youth Conservation Camp	140
California Correctional Center	066, 067, 068, 188
California Correctional Institution	052, 054, 055
California Institution for Men	080, 081, 082
California Institution for Women	046, 064, 086, 087, 088
California Medical Facility	076, 077, 966
California Men's Colony	056, 057, 058, 059
California Rehabilitation Center	069, 079, 964
California State Prison, Corcoran	073, 084, 085, 187
California State Prison, Los Angeles County	027, 398, 399
California State Prison, Sacramento	074, 284, 285, 286
California State Prison, Solano	075, 674, 675, 676
California State Prison, Wasco	179, 180, 181, 385
Calipatria State Prison	177, 178, 191
Central California Women's Facility	381, 382, 383, 384
Chaderjian School	194, 354
Chuckawalla Valley State Prison	028, 034, 392, 500
Correctional Training Facility	101, 102, 103, 104
Delta Stewardship Council	530
Deuel Vocational Institution	105, 106, 107, 108
El Paso De Robles School	090, 126, 127
Folsom State Prison	071, 072, 287

Hi	gh Desert State Prison	934, 935
Iro	onwood State Prison	444, 445, 969
Ke	ern Valley State Prison	915, 916
M	ule Creek State Prison	025, 038, 045
No	orth Kern State Prison	182, 183
No	orthern California Youth Center	124, 125, 128, 129, 143, 144, 146, 147
No	orthern Reception Center	111, 119, 120
Pe	lican Bay State Prison	390, 393, 394
Ple	easant Valley State Prison	435, 436
Pr	eston School of Industry	130, 131, 132
Ri	chard A McGee Correctional Training Center	048
RJ	Donovan Correctional Facility	030, 032, 391
Sa	linas Valley State Prison	936, 937
Sa	n Quentin State Prison	095, 096, 097, 098
Sie	erra Conservation Center	049, 050, 099, 100, 189
Sc	outhern Reception Center	113, 114, 122
Su	bstance Abuse Treatment Facility, Corcoran	587, 588, 589
Va	alley State Prison for Women	919, 920, 921
Ve	entura Youth Correctional Facility	135
Yc	outh Conservation Camp	094, 109, 116, 121, 133, 140, 145
Yc	outh Training School	093, 137, 138, 139
De	epartment of Developmental Services	473
A٤	gnews State Hospital	452, 453
Fr	ank D. Lanterman Hospital	496, 497
Pc	orterville State Hospital	515, 516, 522
Sc	noma State Hospital	506, 507
Sc	outhern California Facility	504
De	epartment of Education	174
Sc	hool for the Blind	184

Diagnostic Center, Central California	193
Diagnostic Center, Northern California	199
Diagnostic Center, Southern California	202
School for the Deaf, Fremont	204
School for the Deaf, Riverside	170, 205
Department of Information Technology	304
Department of Managed Care	409
Department of Motor Vehicles	525
Department of Pesticide Regulation	814
Emergency Medical Services Authority	312
Department of State Hospitals	
Atascadero State Hospital	455, 456
Coalinga State Hospital	437
Metropolitan State Hospital	487
Napa State Hospital	480, 481
Patton State Hospital	502
Vacaville State Hospital	486
Salinas Valley Psychiatric Program	488
Employment Development Department	280, 281, 282, 283, 295, 397
Employment Development Department Unemployment Insurance Appeals Board	279
Environmental Health Hazard Assessment	811
Finance	300
Financial Institutions	407
Fish and Game	565, 566
Food and Agriculture	012, 014, 017, 018, 019
Forestry and Fire Protection	541, 542, 543, 544
Franchise Tax Board	564
General Services	306, 307, 308, 330, 331, 716, 717, 718, 719, 720
Health Care Services	802, 803, 805, 806, 808

Housing and Community Development	401
Industrial Relations	400
Insurance	412, 413
Intercity High Speed Rail Commission	311
Justice	419, 420, 423
Managed Risk Medical Insurance Board	443
Museum of Science and Industry	314
Native American Heritage Commission	361
Office of Administrative Law	305
Office of the Chancellor	166
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety	681
Office of the Inspector General	297
Parks and Recreation	548 <i>,</i> 549
Parole and Community Services	061
Personnel Administration	363
Public Employment Relations Board	315
Real Estate	414
Real Estate Appraisers	417
Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy	309
Secretary for State and Consumer Services Agency	015
Secretary of Resources Agency	534
Secretary of State's Office	785
Social Services	800
State Controller's Office	051
State Council on Developmental Disabilities	792
State Independent Living Council	349
State Lands Commission	340
State Teachers Retirement System	815
State Treasurer's Office	820, 821

Toxic Substances Control	810
Transportation	559, 701, 702, 900-913, 923-932
Veterans Affairs	573, 574, 575, 576, 577, 578, 830, 831, 832
Victims Compensation and Government Claims Board	040
Water Resources Control Board	880
Water Resources	840-844, 846-849